

Samantha P. Fenimore, M.H.S., C.R.C., L.R.C., C.L.C.P. Vocational Consultant and Life Care Planner 2828 North Central Avenue, Suite 1031 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Office: (602) 285-0625; Fax (602) 264-4838 Toll Free: 1 (800) 444-4834 <u>samanthaf@vocationaldiagnostics.com</u>

AREAS OF EXPERTISE:

Vocational evaluations, wage earning capacity assessments, life care planning. Expert testimony experience in several state and federal jurisdictions.

LICENSES AND CERTIFICATIONS:

Certified Rehabilitation Counselor #00118164 Commission on Rehabilitation Counselor Certification

Certified Life Care Planner #1658 International Commission on Health Care Certification

Licensed Rehabilitation Counselor #S799 State of Louisiana, Board of Licensed Professional Vocational Rehabilitation Counselors

EDUCATION:

Louisiana State University New Orleans, LA

Master of Health Science, Rehabilitation Counseling May 2013

Loyola University New Orleans New Orleans, LA Bachelor of Science, Psychology May 2011

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Vocational Diagnostics, Inc.	Vocational Consultant / Life Care Planner	10/2023-Present
Philadelphia, PA		

Provide litigation support services to team of experts related to life care planning, cost research, medical record review, earning capacity evaluation, labor market research, job placement, job seeking skills training and related areas within the scope of practice of vocational rehabilitation counseling, and report writing. Participates in clinical interviews and administers vocational test batteries in forensic cases.

Bergeron Experts, LLC	
New Orleans, LA	

Vocational Rehabilitation / Life Care Planner

01/2022-Present

Colorado 1495 Canyon Blvd., Ste. 16 Boulder, CO 80302 720.204.6664 **Wisconsin** PO Box 748 Sun Prairie, WI 53590 608.846.9530 Missouri PO Box 511 Republic, MO 65738 417.647.5311 Arizona 2828 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1031 Phoenix, AZ 85004 602.285.0625

CURRICULUM VITAE OF SAMANTHA P. FENIMORE, M.H.S., C.R.C., L.R.C., C.L.C.P. REVISED: OCTOBER 30, 2023 PAGE 2 of 2

<u>Seyler Favaloro Ltd.</u> New Orleans, LA	Vocational Rehabilitation	05/2015-01/2022
<u>Tulane University</u> Office of Disability Services New Orleans, LA	Accommodations Coordinator	08/2013-05/2015
<u>Department of Veterans Affairs</u> New Orleans, LA	Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling Intern	01/2013-05/2013
<u>Touro Infirmary Spinal Cord Injury Unit</u> New Orleans, LA	Rehabilitation Counseling Intern	08/2012-12/2012

CONTINUING EDUCATION:

- 2023 Annual Longshore Conference, Loyola University New Orleans, March 2023, New Orleans, LA
- 2021 Workers' Compensation Educational Conference, December 12-15, Orlando, FL
- 2021 Loyola Longshore Conference, Annual Conference, March 17-19
- 2020 International Association of Rehabilitation Professionals, Annual Conference, March 5-6, 2020, New Orleans, LA
- 2019 Longshore Claims Association, Roundtable Discussion, October 15, New Orleans, LA
- 2019 Longshore Claims Association, Roundtable Discussion, July 26, New Orleans, LA
- 2019 Signal Maritime Conference, May 20-22, Memphis, TN
- 2019 International Association of Rehabilitation Professionals, Annual Conference, February 21-22, New Orleans, LA
- 2019 Louisiana Workers Compensation Educational Conference, January 16-18, New Orleans, LA
- 2018 Workers' Compensation Educational Conference, August 19-22, Orlando, FL
- 2018 International Association of Rehabilitation professionals, Annual Conference, March 8-9, New Orleans, LA
- 2017 International Association of Rehabilitation Professionals, Annual Conference, April 6, New Orleans, LA
- 2016 Louisiana Association of Self Insured Employers, Annual Conference, November 2-4, Lake Charles, LA
- 2016 International Association of Rehabilitation Professionals, Louisiana Annual Conference, April 7-8, New Orleans, LA
- 2015 International Association of Rehabilitation Professionals Annual Conference, October 22-24, New Orleans, LA

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENTS:

• New Orleans Liaison, Louisiana Chapter, International Association of Rehabilitation Professionals (IARP), 2019-2021

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP:

• International Association of Rehabilitation Professionals (IARP)